Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inadvertant recordation of assignment 9 previously recorded on Reel 002973 Frame 0166. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill to Industrial Laminates/Norplex, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Paper Company		07/07/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Laminates/Norplex, Inc.	
Street Address:	665 Lybrand Street	
City:	Postville	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52162	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	336727	MICARTA
Registration Number:	96374	MICARTA
Registration Number:	324365	MICARTA
Registration Number:	320374	MICARTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900052640

Fax Number: (513)248-6455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-248-6332

Email: stephanie.haupt@ipaper.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie A. Haupt 6285 Tri-Ridge Boulevard Address Line 1: Loveland, OHIO 45140 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0282

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie A. Haupt	
Signature:	/Stephanie A. Haupt/	
Date:	07/07/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Norplex - Correction of Prior Recordation#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0283

CORRECTION OF PRIOR RECORDATION IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, INDUSTRIAL LAMINATES/NORPLEX, INC., is a corporation organized and existing under the law of the State of Iowa, USA, and having and office in Postville, Iowa.

WHEREAS, INDUSTRIAL LAMINATES/NORPLEX, INC. is the current owner of Registration Nos. 336727; 96374; 324365; 320374 for MICARTA® (hereinafter, "the Marks") pursuant to the Assignment executed on February 28, 2003 and recorded on December 16, 2003, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (PTO) on Reel 2881, Frame 0427; and

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY is a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York, USA and having an office in Memphis, Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY was prior owner of the Marks pursuant to the Assignments executed on July 1, 2002, and recorded on July 2, 2002, and March 24, 2003, in the PTO on Reel 2536, Frame 0460, and Reel 2709, Frame 0952, respectively.

NOW THERFORE, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY hereby declares that the Assignment executed on November 5, 2004, and recorded on November 8, 2004, in the PTO on Reel 2973, Frame 0166, inadvertently listed the Marks and the present Correction hereby corrects the misfiling. INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY further declares that it had no right, title, or interest in the Marks or the goodwill symbolized thereby at the time it filed the Assignments recorded November 8, 2004, and presently has no right, title, or interest in the Marks or the goodwill symbolized thereby. Any right, title, or interest in the Marks inadvertently assigned by INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY is hereby reassigned to INDUSTRIAL LAMINATES/NORPLEX, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, IPC, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Correction on this day of July, 2006.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

Bv:

Name: STEPHANIE A. HAUPT

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

STATE OF ONIO
COUNTY OF Clermont

This 1th day of July, 2006, before me personally came the above-named 5te phane A Hand to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of International Paper Company who has acknowledged, to me that she executed the same of her own free will and as the fee will of International Paper Company for the purposes therein set forth.

MARY A. STEWART Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 14, 2009

'_\ TRADEMARK

REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 07/07/2006

(SEAL